

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 266644-2018-AQ-SWE-IATF

IATF Certificate No: 0521814

Valid: 06 June 2024 – 05 June 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

IPL Transmission A/S

Nylandsvej 5, 6940 Lem St., Denmark (USI: YWH5KG) Støberivej 5, 6940 Lem St., Denmark (USI: GWHX4G)

and, if applicable, the remote supporting locations as mentioned in the Appendix accompanying this Certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

IATF 16949:2016

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

IRON CASTING, MACHINING, COATING AND ASSEMBLY OF PRODUCTS MADE BY IRON, STEEL, ALUMINIUM AND PLASTIC

EXCLUSION: 8.3 PRODUCT DESIGN

Place and date: **Katy**, **TX**, **06 June 2024** Revision 2





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164. USA



Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative



Certificate no.: 266644-2018-AQ-SWE-IATF IATF Certificate No: 0521814 Place and date: Katy, TX, 06 June 2024

Appendix to Certificate

IPL Transmission A/S

Extended Manufacturing Site(s) included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Main Activities
Ferrodan A/S	Støberivej 5, 6940 Lem St., Denmark (USI: GWHX4G)	Iron casting, machining, coating, and assembly



